## VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING COMPENSATION

Introduced by: Seconded by: Dated:	
WHEREAS, due to the retirement of the of the Police Chief; and	e Police Chief, Sergeant Shane Farrell performed many of the duties
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the Village Board wishes t job title of Sergeant; and	to compensate Shane Farrell for the duties performed outside of the
	wishes to compensate Sergeant Shane Farrell at the rate of the period of January 4, 2019 until March 1, 2019;
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLUTION time spent performing the duties of the Po	<b>VED</b> , that Shane Farrell be and hereby is compensated for aforesaid blice Chief; and
<b>BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED</b> , that authorizes the Village Administrator to pr	the Board thanks Shane Farrell for his service to the Village and rocess said compensation.
Upon Roll Call Vote:	
Mayor Theresa Knickerbocker	
Trustee Richard Funchion	
Trustee Duane Jackson	
Trustee Cesare Pasquale	
Trustee Nicolas Zachary	
Vote: Resolution carried by a vote of	to .
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER	) )
	nistrator/Clerk of the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that f a Resolution adopted by the Village Board of the Village of ld February 5, 2019.

KEVIN HAY – Village Administrator/Clerk